
 

 
BIDDER/RESPONDER SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGES AS SAME SHALL BECOME BINDING UPON 
THE CONTRACT TO BE ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO THIS INVITATION FOR BID. 
 
 On page 7 of the RFP under           1.  General             Specifications   
 Letter “n.”  has been updated,  see below highlighted in yellow. 
 
 

n. The Contractor will be required to carry a Contractor’s Pollution Liability policy with a 
minimum of $5 million. The Contractor will also be required to carry the insurance 
requirements listed in Article 35 of the General Terms and Conditions. 

 
 

Updates 

n. The Contractor will be required to carry a Contractor’s Pollution Liability policy with a 
minimum of $3 million. The Contractor will also be required to carry the insurance 
requirements listed in NKU Procurement Website, General Terms and Conditions. 

 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 
 
 
HCV 04/11/2023 

 

 
Procurement Services 
Lucas Administrative Center, 617 
1 Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
859.572.6605 
FAX 859.572.6995 

ADDENDUM NO:  3 
IFB/RFP No: RFP NKU-13-2023 

Project /Commodity: Pest Control 

Date: 04/11/2023 

Due Date: 04/18/2023 

 

https://inside.nku.edu/procurement/policies/terms-and-conditions.html

	 3
	ADDENDUM NO:
	RFP NKU-13-2023
	IFB/RFP No:
	Pest Control
	Project /Commodity:
	04/11/2023
	Date:
	04/18/2023
	Due Date:

